Hongkong Post to issue cachet to commemorate participation in "China 2024 Asian International Stamp Exhibition"

â€<Hongkong Post announced today (November 25) that a cachet will be issued to commemorate Hongkong Post's participation in the "China 2024 Asian International Stamp Exhibition" to be held in the Shanghai Exhibition Centre from November 29 to December 3. This exhibition is organised by the State Post Bureau of the People's Republic of China and co-organised by China Post Group Co Ltd, All-China Philatelic Federation, Shanghai Municipal Transportation Commission and Jing'an District Government of Shanghai. Hongkong Post will exhibit and sell stamps on various themes to promote Hong Kong's culture, arts and natural landscapes, showcase Hong Kong's economic achievements, development opportunities and active integration into the national development and, together with the Mainland postal administration, spread traditional Chinese culture to tell good stories of the country and Hong Kong.

The cachet will be available for stamping by members of the public and participants of the exhibition throughout the exhibition period at the General Post Office, Tsim Sha Tsui Post Office, Tsuen Wan Post Office, Sha Tin Central Post Office, Tuen Mun Central Post Office, and Postal Gallery at Hongkong Post building in Kowloon Bay and the exhibition venue in Shanghai. An image of the cachet is in the Appendix.